
12"1 

., 

GOVERNMENT OF THE SOVF:.REIGN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF FIJI 
DECREE NO. 7 OF 1992 

1989 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION DECREE. 1992 

Jr,;excrcise or1he powcri; vesled in me as Presidenl of1he Sovereign Demncratic Republic of Fiji and 
Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces. and acting in accordance with the advice of !he Prime 
Minis1er and the Cabinet. I hereby make the follo,\ing Decree-

Sl,or11irle 

I. This Decree may he ciled as lhe 1989 Supplementary Appropriation Decree. 1992. 

Sup1,lmi~•m1~· opprop,iario11 ,,f $J /,~5R, 400 
2. There shall be issued from !he Conrnlidated Fund.and other funds of Fiji and Applied lo the 

ser'\·ice of the year ending the Thirty Firs! day of Decemher. One Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Eighty Nine any sum or sums no! exceeding lhe sum of Thirty One Million and Six Hundred Fifly 
Eigh1 Thousand and Four Hundred Dollars for defraying the charges ofGovernmenl ofFiji for such 
period. in addi1ion to the rnms previously appropriated for that year. The said omount shall he 
aprroprialed as sci oul in the Schedule. 

Ati11i11rr nf Fi11n11t'f' lo a111hnr#t 11,e i•me 
J. The Ministcrof Finance and Economic Planning shall, by warrant under his hand.authorise 

the issue of such sums as have been approprialed by lhh Decree. 

Made this 5th day of February 1992. 

I 
4 
5 
6 
R 

20 
22 
24 
25 
35 
36 
41 
43 

PENAIA K. GANI LAU 
President of the Sovereign Democralic Republic of 
Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed forces 

SCHEDULE 

FROM THE OPERATING FUND ACCOUNT 

Mi"i,'ftry/Depar1me11t 

Office of the President 
Ministry of Finance 
Minis1ry of Fijian Affairs 
Minhtry of Home Affairs 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Ministry of Educalion 
Ministry of Health 
Department of Social Welfare 
Ministry ofYouth and Sport 
Ministl)' of Co-oreratives 
Ministry of Tourism and Energy 
Ministry of Works 
Departmen~ of Marine 

TOTAL 

Amo11111 
$ 

90.200 
659,500 
137,500 

14,573,400 
l,96'1,100 
5,071,600 
3,748,300 

753,900 
145,600 

9,200 
2,838,400 
1,620,900 

46,000 

31,658,600 

.I 
I 


