108[215]

GOVERNMENT OF THE SOVEREIGN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF FUI DECREE NO. 7 OF 1992

# **1989 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION DECREE, 1992**

IN exercise of the powers vested in me as President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister and the Cabinet, I hereby make the following Decree-

### Short title

1. This Decree may be cited as the 1989 Supplementary Appropriation Decree, 1992.

Supplementary appropriation of \$31,658,400 2. There shall be issued from the Consolidated Fund, and other funds of Fiji and applied to the service of the year ending the Thirty First day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Nine any sum or sums not exceeding the sum of Thirty One Million and Six Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand and Four Hundred Dollars for defraying the charges of Government of Filty Eight Thousand and Four Hundred Dollars for defraying the charges of Government of Filip for such period, in addition to the sums previously appropriated for that year. The said amount shall be appropriated as set out in the Schedule.

Minister of Finance to authorise the issue 3. The Minister of Finance and Economic Planning shall, by warrant under his hand, authorise the issue of such sums as have been appropriated by this Decree.

Made this 5th day of February 1992.

ч.,

PENAIA K. GANILAU President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces

## SCHEDULE

### FROM THE OPERATING FUND ACCOUNT

Head	Ministry/Department	Amount S
1	Office of the President	90.200
4	Ministry of Finance	659,500
5	Ministry of Fijian Affairs	137,500
6	Ministry of Home Affairs	14,573,400
8	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	1,964,100
20	Ministry of Education	5,071,600
22	Ministry of Health	3,748,300
24	Department of Social Welfare	753,900
25	Ministry of Youth and Sport	145,600
35	Ministry of Co-operatives	9,200
36	<ul> <li>Ministry of Tourism and Energy</li> </ul>	2,838,400
41	Ministry of Works	1,620,900
43	Department of Marine	46,000
	TOTAL	31,658,600

673